PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice Prunarety	06/25/2011
Jean-Luc Wojtowicki	08/21/2011
Josef Hudina	06/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13161644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5002

Email: rhpatentmail@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia D. Russo Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H 8232 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Costa
Signature:	/Sally Costa/
Date:	04/15/2013

502311255 REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0896

13161644

ICH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 9 source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=H8232_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Fabrice Prunarety

22, route de la Foret de Charnes

F-18300 St. Satur

France

Citizenship: French

Jean-Luc Wojtowicki

Vaux, Ste Colombe des Bois F-58150 Pouilly sur Loire

France

Citizenship: French

Josef Hudina Hebelstr. 61 68775 Ketsch Germany

Citizenship: German

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BAFFLE WITH ENHANCED ACOUSTIC DAMPING PROPERTIES

for which an International patent application was filed on December 16, 2008 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2008/010711; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

FULL NAME

Henkelstrasse 67

AND ADDRESS

40589 Duesseldorf

OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States and Canada,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States or Canadian patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

*********	******	*********
this <u>25</u>	day of Jein	, 20 <u>1\</u> .
	-	
Fabrice Prunarety	_	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	-	Signature
(Printed Name of the Witness) ***********************************	- ********	Signature of Witness
this	day of	, 20 .
	<u></u>	
Jean-Luc Wojtowicki		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(Printed Name of the Witness)	******	Signature of Witness
this	day of	, 20
Josef Hudina		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(Printed Name of the Witness) ***********************************	. ***********	Signature of Witness

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Fabrice Prunarety

22, route de la Foret de Charnes

F-18300 St. Satur

France

Citizenship: French

Jean-Luc Wojtowicki

Vaux, Ste Colombe des Bois F-58150 Pouilly sur Loire

France

Citizenship: French

Josef Hudina Hebelstr. 61 68775 Ketsch Germany

Citizenship: German

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BAFFLE WITH ENHANCED ACOUSTIC DAMPING PROPERTIES

for which an International patent application was filed on December 16, 2008 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2008/010711; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

FULL NAME

Henkelstrasse 67

AND ADDRESS

40589 Duesseldorf

OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States and Canada,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States or Canadian patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

********	*****	*****	*********
this	day of		
·	·		
Fabrice Prunarety	_	_	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature
(Printed Name of the Witness)	_	_	Signature of Witness
************	*****	******	**********
this 21 th	day of	August	, 2011.
Jean-Luc Wojtowicki		V	Golf.
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	•		Kignature
(Printed Name of the Witness)	******	 *******	Signature of Witness
this	day of		, 20
Josef Hudina		_	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature
(Printed Name of the Witness)			Signature of Witness

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Fabrice Prunarety

22, route de la Foret de Charnes

F-18300 St. Satur

France

Citizenship: French

Jean-Luc Wojtowicki

Vaux, Ste Colombe des Bois F-58150 Pouilly sur Loire

France

Citizenship: French

Josef Hudina Hebelstr. 61 68775 Ketsch Germany

Citizenship: German

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BAFFLE WITH ENHANCED ACOUSTIC DAMPING PROPERTIES

for which an International patent application was filed on December 16, 2008 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2008/010711; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

FULL NAME

Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

AND ADDRESS

~

OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States and Canada,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States or Canadian patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Attorney Docket No.: H 8232

********	*****	************
this	day of	, 20
Fabrice Prunarety		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(Typed Traine of the inventor)		Signaturo
(Printed Name of the Witness)	-	Signature of Witness
*	******	***********
this	day of	, ,20
Jean-Luc Wojtowicki		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(Typed Ivame of the hiveholy		Signaturo
(Printed Name of the Witness)		Signature of Witness
	******	**********
and the second s	1.30	
this <u>75</u>	day of $\frac{1}{2}$	1NE, 2017.
		1 11.11.
Josef Hudina		- Juchia
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	M	Signature
BEARD STROHE WA.	14	Simply of With
(Printed Name of the Witness)	مله	Signature of Witness